



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E59A3
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44888915201 (*)
Contract Desc: NORTH CAUSEWAY BASCULE BRIDGE# 790172

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,060,800.00	100.00%
2	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,261,817.21	109.75%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,409,623.03	116.93%
4	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,519,331.00	122.25%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E59A3
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44888915201 (*)
Contract Descr: NORTH CAUSEWAY BASCULE BRIDGE# 790172

The Improvements under this Contract consist of submarine cable replacement. Located in Volusia County, Florida (791701) Bridge No. 790172 carrying SR 44 (North Causeway) over Indian River from MP 0.105 to MP 0.350.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0465 2155 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM		1.000 EA	10,000.00000	10,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00	32,940.00000	32,940.00
0010 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44888915201		(120.000) DA (LS)	36,000.00000	36,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	37,440.00000	37,440.00
0015 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		120.000 DA	791.00000	94,920.00	600.00000	72,000.00	840.00000	100,800.00
0020 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44888915201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	21,240.00000	21,240.00
0025 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM, PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		1.700 MB	40,680.00000	69,156.00	61,764.71000	105,000.01	45,502.94000	77,355.00
0030 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44888915201		(1.000) LS	408,000.00000	408,000.00	409,386.00000	409,386.00	409,384.00000	409,384.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E59A3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0508 73 1 SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 44888915201		(320.000) LF (LS)	910,000.00000	910,000.00	1,024,800.00000	1,024,800.00	1,024,433.00000	1,024,433.00
0040 0508 73 4 SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE 44888915201		(230.000) LF (LS)	12,526.00000	12,526.00	13,200.00000	13,200.00	13,302.00000	13,302.00
0045 0530 4 4 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 4"		50.000 SY	857.00000	42,850.00	912.00000	45,600.00	909.90000	45,495.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,603,452.00		\$1,752,986.01		\$1,762,389.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0050 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44888915201		(1.000) LS	310,587.60000	310,587.60	304,260.00000	304,260.00	469,260.00000	469,260.00
0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44888915201		(120.000) DA (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	51,980.00000	51,980.00
0060 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,284.000 ED	0.30000	385.20	0.42000	539.28	0.28000	359.52
0065 0102 62 12 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-012		8.000 ED	10.00000	80.00	85.00000	680.00	6.00000	48.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E59A3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		224.000 ED	0.15000	33.60	0.13000	29.12	0.12000	26.88
0075 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		120.000 FD	0.25000	30.00	0.60000	72.00	0.24000	28.80
0080 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		56.000 ED	12.00000	672.00	13.20000	739.20	11.94000	668.64
0085 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		24.000 ED	0.40000	9.60	0.90000	21.60	0.36000	8.64
0090 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		415.000 LF	170.00000	70,550.00	6.00000	2,490.00	180.37000	74,853.55
0095 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44888915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$457,348.00		\$508,831.20		\$647,234.03
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,060,800.00		\$2,261,817.21		2,409,623.03



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E59A3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0465 2155 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM		1.000 EA	185,000.00000	185,000.00				
0010 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44888915201		(120.000) DA (LS)	78,500.00000	78,500.00				
0015 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		120.000 DA	10.00000	1,200.00				
0020 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44888915201		(1.000) LS	65,000.00000	65,000.00				
0025 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		1.700 MB	62,500.00000	106,250.00				
0030 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44888915201		(1.000) LS	448,500.00000	448,500.00				
0035 0508 73 1 SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL 44888915201		(320.000) LF (LS)	1,185,000.00000	1,185,000.00				
0040 0508 73 4 SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE 44888915201		(230.000) LF (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E59A3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Structures							
0045 0530 4 4		50.000	885.00000	44,250.00					
ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 4"		SY							
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,138,700.00					
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0050 0101 1		(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00					
MOBILIZATION 44888915201		LS							
0055 0102 1		(120.000)	78,500.00000	78,500.00					
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44888915201		DA (LS)							
0060 0102 60		1,284.000	1.00000	1,284.00					
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED							
0065 0102 62 12		8.000	1.00000	8.00					
BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-012		ED							
0070 0102 74 1		224.000	1.00000	224.00					
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED							
0075 0102 74 8		120.000	1.00000	120.00					
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E59A3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		56.000 ED	1.00000	56.00				
0085 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		24.000 ED	1.00000	24.00				
0090 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		415.000 LF	1.00000	415.00				
0095 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44888915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$380,631.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,519,331.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E59A3

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.